next 1 year in the next times. The remuneration is determined in the amount of Baht 100,000.00 per

month. The termination of a contract is on May 31, 2020 without renewal.

37. CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

The objective of financial management is to preserve the ability to continue its operation as a going concern and

capital structure to be properly appropriated.

As at September 30, 2021, the Company has debt to equity ratio as summarized below:

 Consolidated financial statements Separate financial statements

Debt to equity ratio 1.84 1.87

- 45 -

(Signature)……………………………..... Director
   (   )

38. RECLASSIFICATION

The financial statements for the three-month and nine-month periods ended September 30, 2020, have been
reclassified for comparison purpose to conform to the financial statements for the nine-month periods ended
September 30, 2021, as follows:

   (Unit : Baht)
 Consolidated
 September 30, 2020

Before reclassify Reclassify
September 30, 2020

After reclassify
STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THREE-MONTH PERIODS
Expenses
selling expense 0.00 376,615.74 376,615.74

Administrative expenses 118,757,792.95 (376,615.74) 118,381,177.21

   (Unit : Baht)
 Separate financial statements

 September 30, 2020
Before reclassify Reclassify

September 30, 2020
After reclassify

STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THREE -MONTH PERIODS
Expenses
selling expense 0.00 376,615.74 376,615.74

Administrative expenses 118,686,407.85 (376,615.74) 118,309,792.11

- 46 -

(Signature)……………………………..... Director
   (   )

38. RECLASSIFICATION (CONT’D)
   (Unit : Baht)
 Consolidated
 September 30, 2020

Before reclassify Reclassify
September 30, 2020

After reclassify
STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR NINE-MONTH PERIODS
Expenses
selling expense 0.00 4,205,061.50 4,205,061.50

Administrative expenses 344,542,397.51 (4,205,061.50) 340,337,336.01

   (Unit : Baht)
 Separate financial statements

 September 30, 2020
Before reclassify Reclassify

September 30, 2020
After reclassify

STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR NINE-MONTH PERIODS
Expenses
selling expense 0.00 4,205,061.50 4,205,061.50

Administrative expenses 344,292,841.98 (4,205,061.50) 340,087,780.48

39. APPROVAL OF INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS APPROVAL

These interim financial statements were approved and authorized for issue by the Company's Board of directors

on November 11, 2021.